

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL Annual Contract for  
 FOR: Instrumentation Calibration Services  
 TIME & (Date of Award through May 31, 2019)  
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., April 10, 2018

CB Solutions, LP  
 21508 Lake Park Dr.  
 Lago Vista, TX 78645

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
1.	1 ea. Rosemount, 11151GP, PROD220PI901, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	289.00	289.00
2.	2 ea. Accusonic, 7510+, DR01INFI01, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	18,750.00	37,500.00
3.	8 ea. Rosemount, 2052L, DR08DGLI01, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	289.00	2,312.00
4.	5 ea. Fluid Componenets International, FCI ST-50, DR05ADFI01, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	1,715.00	8,575.00
5.	5 ea. Rosemount, 2051T, DR05ADPI01, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	289.00	1,445.00
6.	1 ea. Rosemount, 3144P, , Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	289.00	289.00
7.	4 ea. Rosemount, 444RLT, DR05ADTI01, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	289.00	1,156.00
8.	5 ea. Rosemount, 444RLT, DR05AITI01, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	289.00	1,445.00
9.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, AT868, INSTFLOW, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	425.00	425.00
10.	2 ea. GE Panametrics, GF868, INSTFLOW, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	2,975.00	5,950.00
11.	8 ea. Rosemount, 1151LT, INSTPRESS, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	289.00	2,312.00
12.	4 ea. Rosemount, 875WA32, INSTPRESS, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	289.00	1,156.00
13.	11 ea. Rosemount, 644, INSTTEMP, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	289.00	3,179.00
14.	14 ea. Rosemount, 3144, INSTTEMP, Dos Rios WRC	UNIT	289.00	4,046.00
15.	18 ea. Rosemount, 12, INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant	UNIT	289.00	5,202.00
16.	5 ea. Rosemount, 8750WA12, INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant	UNIT	289.00	1,445.00
17.	19 ea. Rosemount, 8750, INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant	UNIT	289.00	5,491.00
18.	36 ea. Endress Hauser, 87DR12, INSTLEVEL, De-sal Plant	UNIT	289.00	10,404.00
19.	65 ea. Rosemount, 2051GT, INSTPRESS, De-sal Plant	UNIT	289.00	18,785.00
20.	2 ea. Siemens, 7ME6310-4HJ32-2JE2, INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant	UNIT	442.00	884.00
21.	10 ea. Siemens, 7ME6580-4PJ14-2JE2, INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant	UNIT	442.00	4,420.00
22.	2 ea. Siemens, 7ME6580-4VJ14-2JE2, INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant	UNIT	442.00	884.00
23.	1 ea. Siemens, 7ME6580-6PJ14-2JE2, INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant	UNIT	442.00	442.00
24.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 91, INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant	UNIT	395.00	395.00

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CB Solutions, LP  
 21508 Lake Park Dr.  
 Lago Vista, TX 78645

PROPOSAL Annual Contract for  
 FOR: Instrumentation Calibration Services  
 TIME & (Date of Award through May 31, 2019)  
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., April 10, 2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
25.	1 ea. Siemens, SITRANS FM Mag 3100 24", INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant - RO Skid	PRICE	442.00	442.00
26.	1 ea. Siemens, SITRANS FM Mag 3100 12", INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant - RO Skid	PRICE	442.00	442.00
27.	1 ea. Siemens, SITRANS FM Mag 3100 12", INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant - RO Skid	PRICE	442.00	442.00
28.	4 ea. Siemens, SITRANS FM Mag 3100 8", INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant - RO Skid	PRICE	442.00	1,768.00
29.	4 ea. Siemens, SITRANS FM Mag 3100 6", INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant - RO Skid	PRICE	442.00	1,768.00
30.	2 ea. Siemens, SITRANS FM Mag 3100 6", INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant - RO Skid	PRICE	442.00	884.00
31.	2 ea. Siemens, SITRANS FM Mag 3100 6", INSTFLOW, De-sal Plant - RO Skid	PRICE	442.00	884.00
32.	4 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53 E/H, PROD001FI201, 34th Street	PRICE	289.00	1,156.00
33.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 50 E/H, PROD002FL101-7, Anderson Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	289.00
34.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 50 E/H, PROD002FL101-8, Anderson Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	289.00
35.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 50 E/H, PROD002FL102-7, Anderson Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	289.00
36.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag E/H, PROD002FL102-8, Anderson Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	289.00
37.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 50 E/H, PROD002FL103-7, Anderson Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	289.00
38.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 50 E/H, PROD002FL103-8, Anderson Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	289.00
39.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 50 E/H, PROD002FL104-7, Anderson Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	289.00
40.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 50 E/H, PROD002FL104-8, Anderson Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	289.00
41.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 50 E/H, PROD002FL105-7, Anderson Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	289.00
42.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 50 E/H, PROD002FL106-7, Anderson Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	289.00
43.	5 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53 E/H, PROD002FL201, Anderson Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	1,445.00
44.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD003FI902, Artesia Pump Station	PRICE	875.00	875.00
45.	5 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD003FI101, Artesia Pump Station	PRICE	875.00	4,375.00
46.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD003FI901, Artesia Pump Station	PRICE	875.00	875.00
47.	3 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD003FI203, Artesia Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	867.00
48.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD102FI202, Barbet Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	289.00
49.	6 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD004FI201, Basin Pump Station	PRICE	289.00	1,734.00

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CB Solutions, LP  
 21508 Lake Park Dr.  
 Lago Vista, TX 78645

PROPOSAL Annual Contract for  
 FOR: Instrumentation Calibration Services  
 TIME & (Date of Award through May 31, 2019)  
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., April 10, 2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
50.	2 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD104FI201, Brackenridge Pump Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	289.00 289.00 578.00	
51.	2 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD019FI201, BSR Wells	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	875.00 875.00 1,750.00	
52.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, DF - 868, PROD019FI202, BSR Wells	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	395.00 395.00 395.00	
53.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT - 868, PROD019FI901, BSR Wells	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	875.00 875.00 875.00	
54.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT - 868, PROD019FI204, BSR Wells	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	875.00 875.00 875.00	
55.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT - 868, PROD020FI901, Culebra Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	875.00 875.00 875.00	
56.	3 ea. Endress Hauser, FLOW INSTRUMENT, PROD020FI101, Culebra Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	289.00 289.00 867.00	
57.	3 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD020FI201, Culebra Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	289.00 289.00 867.00	
58.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD106FI201, Dreamhill Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	289.00 289.00 289.00	
59.	2 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD107FI202, Gateway	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	289.00 289.00 578.00	
60.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, DF 868, PROD031FI201, Growdon	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	395.00 395.00 395.00	
61.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, DF 868, PROD029FI901, Hidden	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	395.00 395.00 395.00	
62.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD108FI201, Klaus	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	289.00 289.00 289.00	
63.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD110FI201, Lackland	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	289.00 289.00 289.00	
64.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD125FI202, Lindbergh	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	875.00 875.00 875.00	
65.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD114FI201, Loma Linda	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	289.00 289.00 289.00	
66.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD005FI101, Maltsberger Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	875.00 875.00 875.00	
67.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 90, PROD005FI102, Maltsberger Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	395.00 395.00 395.00	
68.	2 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD005FI103, Maltsberger Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	875.00 875.00 1,750.00	
69.	2 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 93, PROD005FI105, Maltsberger Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	395.00 395.00 790.00	
70.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD005FI107, Maltsberger Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	875.00 875.00 875.00	
71.	6 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD005FI201, Maltsberger Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	289.00 289.00 1,734.00	
72.	3 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD006FI101, Marbach Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	875.00 875.00 2,625.00	
73.	2 ea. GE Panametrics, AT 868, PROD006FI102, Marbach Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	425.00 425.00 850.00	
74.	3 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD006FI201, Marbach Station	UNIT PRICE TOTAL	289.00 289.00 867.00	

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CB Solutions, LP  
 21508 Lake Park Dr.  
 Lago Vista, TX 78645

PROPOSAL Annual Contract for  
 FOR: Instrumentation Calibration Services  
 TIME & (Date of Award through May 31, 2019)  
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., April 10, 2018

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
75.	4 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 93, PROD007FI101, Market Station	UNIT	395.00	1,580.00
76.	3 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD007FI201, Market Station	UNIT	289.00	867.00
77.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD018FI901, Micron Station	UNIT	875.00	875.00
78.	4 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD018FI101-5, Micron Station	UNIT	875.00	3,500.00
79.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow, PROD018FI103-7, Micron Station	UNIT	395.00	395.00
80.	3 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD018FI201, Micron Station	UNIT	289.00	867.00
81.	6 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD009FI101, Mission Road	UNIT	289.00	1,734.00
82.	7 ea. Endress Hauser, PROMAG 53, PROD009FI201, Mission Road	UNIT	289.00	2,023.00
83.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT 868, PROD010FI101-5, Nacogdoches	UNIT	875.00	875.00
84.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, ProMag 53, FA016C16000, PROD010FI901, Nacogdoches	UNIT	289.00	289.00
85.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53, D3034C16000, PROD010FI201, Nacogdoches	UNIT	289.00	289.00
86.	6 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53 D3033A1600, PROD010FI201, Nacogdoches	UNIT	289.00	1,734.00
87.	2 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 90, PROD022FI901, Oliver Ranch	UNIT	395.00	790.00
88.	2 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 90, PROD022FI903, Oliver Ranch	UNIT	395.00	790.00
89.	4 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 90, PROD022FI101, Oliver Ranch	UNIT	395.00	1,580.00
90.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 93 8A019816000, PROD022FI210, Oliver Ranch	UNIT	395.00	395.00
91.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53 C902C416000, PROD022FI211, Oliver Ranch	UNIT	289.00	289.00
92.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 91 L4040A16000, PROD022FI212, Oliver Ranch	UNIT	395.00	395.00
93.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, DF868-1-11-11400 7082, PROD022FI213, Oliver Ranch	UNIT	395.00	395.00
94.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 93 M7118302000, PROD022FI214, Oliver Ranch	UNIT	395.00	395.00
95.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT868-2-11-TA-0411 4623, PROD022FI215, Oliver Ranch	UNIT	875.00	875.00
96.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT868-2-11-00-0011 5440, PROD022FI216, Oliver Ranch	UNIT	875.00	875.00
97.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT868-2-11-00-0011 2836, PROD011FI101, Pipers Meadow	UNIT	875.00	875.00
98.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Dual Channel - 2836, PROD011FI201, Pipers Meadow	UNIT	790.00	790.00
99.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53 D207C516000, PROD011FI202, Pipers Meadow	UNIT	289.00	289.00

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL Annual Contract for  
 FOR: Instrumentation Calibration Services  
 TIME & (Date of Award through May 31, 2019)  
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., April 10, 2018

CB Solutions, LP  
 21508 Lake Park Dr.  
 Lago Vista, TX 78645

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
100.	2 ea. Endress Hauser, HSP #3-4, 3-6, FLOW, PROD012FI103-4, Randolph	UNIT	395.00	790.00
101.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, BYPASS FLOW, PROD012FI901-4, Randolph	UNIT	395.00	395.00
102.	4 ea. Endress Hauser, HSP #1-4, 1-6,2-4,2-6, FLOW, PROD012FI101-4, Randolph	UNIT	395.00	1,580.00
103.	3 ea. Endress Hauser, FLOW, PROD012FI201, Randolph	UNIT	395.00	1,185.00
104.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, (ASR RFM-1) TOTAL FLOW, PROD012FI901, Randolph	UNIT	395.00	395.00
105.	2 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 90, PROD012FI902, Randolph	UNIT	395.00	790.00
106.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT868-1-11-00-0011, PROD012FI903, Randolph	UNIT	875.00	875.00
107.	2 ea. GE Panametrics, DF868-1-11-11400-FM, PROD012FI904, Randolph	UNIT	395.00	790.00
108.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 93 E/H M2025602000, PROD012FI905, Randolph	UNIT	395.00	395.00
109.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, DF868-1-11-11400-Fm, PROD012FI906, Randolph	UNIT	395.00	395.00
110.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53 , PROD012FI907, Randolph	UNIT	289.00	289.00
111.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, DF868-1-11-11400-FM, PROD012FI908, Randolph	UNIT	395.00	395.00
112.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 93, PROD014FI903, Seale	UNIT	395.00	395.00
113.	2 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT868-2-11-AA-0111, PROD014FI904, Seale	UNIT	875.00	1,750.00
114.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Prosonic Flow 93, PROD014FI905, Seale	UNIT	395.00	395.00
115.	5 ea. Endress Hauser, FLOW Promag 53, PROD014FI101, Seale	UNIT	289.00	1,445.00
116.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 400 , PROD014FI200, Seale	UNIT	289.00	289.00
117.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53, PROD014FI201, Seale	UNIT	289.00	289.00
118.	1 ea. Rosemount, 8750WA, PROD014FI202, Seale	UNIT	289.00	289.00
119.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, FLOW, PROD126FI204, Stapleton	UNIT	395.00	395.00
120.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53, PROD118FI201, Sunshine	UNIT	289.00	289.00
121.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53, PROD119FI201, Sutton	UNIT	289.00	289.00
122.	2 ea. GE Panametrics, FLOW AT868-1-1-1-1, PROD015FI101, Turtle Creek	UNIT	395.00	790.00
123.	2 ea. GE Panametrics, FLOW AT868-1-1-1-1, PROD015FI102, Turtle Creek	UNIT	395.00	790.00
124.	1 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT868, PROD015FI201, Turtle Creek	UNIT	875.00	875.00

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 P. O. BOX 2449  
 SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

PROPOSAL Annual Contract for  
 FOR: Instrumentation Calibration Services  
 TIME & (Date of Award through May 31, 2019)  
 DATE: 3:00 p.m., April 10, 2018

CB Solutions, LP  
 21508 Lake Park Dr.  
 Lago Vista, TX 78645

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION AND APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
125.	2 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53, PROD120FI201, Turtle Creek	UNIT	289.00	578.00
126.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53, PROD120FI202, Turtle Creek	UNIT	289.00	289.00
127.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53, PROD121FI201, Walzem	UNIT	289.00	289.00
128.	1 ea. Endress Hauser, Promag 53, PROD123FI201, Woodlake	UNIT	289.00	289.00
129.	8 ea. GE Panametrics, DF868-2-11-10000, PROD016FI101-5, Wurzbach	UNIT	790.00	6,320.00
130.	6 ea. GE Panametrics, XMT868-2, PROD016FI101-6, Wurzbach	UNIT	1,195.00	7,170.00
131.	6 ea. Endress Hauser, FLOW Promag W, PROD016FI201, Wurzbach	UNIT	289.00	1,734.00
132.	4 ea. Rosemount, 8750WA32, TW00FI203, Twin Oaks ASR	UNIT	289.00	1,156.00
133.	4 ea. Rosemount, 87DR12, TW00FI204, Twin Oaks ASR	UNIT	289.00	1,156.00
134.	4 ea. Rosemount, 8750WA32, TW00FI208, Twin Oaks ASR	UNIT	289.00	1,156.00
135.	9 ea. Endress Hauser, Waterpilot FMX, TW00FI209, Twin Oaks ASR	UNIT	289.00	2,601.00
136.	9 ea. Rosemount, 2051GT, TW00LI219, Twin Oaks ASR	UNIT	289.00	2,601.00
137.	300 Hours Estimated Labor Hours needed for Technician	UNIT	139.00	41,700.00
	<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>	TOTAL	*	<b>268,163.00</b>
	<b>EXTENSION 1</b>			<b>268,163.00</b>
	<b>EXTENSION 2</b>			<b>268,163.00</b>
	<b>EXTENSION 3</b>			<b>268,163.00</b>
	Terms		1%	10 days
	Delivery Days			20 days

**\*LOW BIDDER**

BID INVITATIONS E-MAILED TO AND/OR PICKED UP BY:

CB Solutions, LP  
 Accura Calibration  
 DeWitt Calibration Services  
 Dynamic Measurement Systems  
 Global Instrumentation Services  
 Instrument Calibration Services  
 Jeff Bonner Research & Development  
 Laminar Technologies

Micro Precision Calibration  
 Prime Controls  
 Rothe Co.  
 Sears Calibration  
 Texas Special Instrument  
 Texas Special Instrument  
 The Rothe Co.  
 Thermal Solutions of TX  
 Weighing Technologies

Demandstar  
 SAWS Website